
45º Trofeo Santa Quiteria HIGUERUELA 22-5-2024
CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL Vmedia: 43,6 Km/hKm: 161

1 ARTIGUES, Jordi HIGH LEVEL - GSPORTSUB2372 3:41:34
2 TERUEL, Eloy ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENELITE49 a 00:02
3 PASCUAL, Eusebio VIGO - RIAS BAIXASELITE92 a 00:05
4 CASTELLANO, Victor ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENELITE43 a 00:15
5 CRAUSE, Pedri BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB233 a 00:19
6 GARCIA, Victor EL BICHO - PRIME NUMBERSSUB2360 a 00:26
7 IMPERIAL, Andres VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FSUB2341 a 00:26
8 GUTIERREZ, Carlos EQUIPO CORTIZOELITE104 a 00:26
9 MERENCIANO, Alejandr ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENSUB2345 a 00:26

10 ETHAN, Joshua TENERFEBIKEPOINT-LA SEDE SUB2380 a 00:26
11 FAJARDO, Adrian ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2367 a 00:26
12 CASTELLA, Mikel ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2363 a 00:26
13 CANO, Juan Diego VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FELITE36 a 00:26
14 GARCIA, Jesus VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FSUB2339 a 00:26
15 CANOVAS, Antonio BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA ELITE17 a 00:26
16 LLOPIS, Emilio HIGH LEVEL - GSPORTSUB2375 a 00:26
17 VILLAVERDE, Joel ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENSUB2350 a 00:30
18 GONZALEZ, Jorge AVIMOSA-CHOZAS TEAMELITE52 a 00:30
19 RUS, Francisco VIGO - RIAS BAIXASELITE93 a 00:30
20 JUAN, Miguel HEMON - RTE BENAVENTELITE97 a 00:32
21 MONROIG, Izan VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FSUB2342 a 00:32
22 GUTIERREZ, Diego BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB237 a 00:32
23 MESTRE, Marc ULEVEL FRUTAMINESUB2388 a 00:32
24 DIAZ, Dario VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FSUB2337 a 00:32
25 FUENTES, Antonio VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FSUB2338 a 00:32
26 FAJARDO, Alex ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2366 a 00:32
27 PEREZ, Carlos G D SUPERMERCADO FROIZSUB23115 a 00:32
28 IZQUIERDO, Vicent ULEVEL FRUTAMINEELITE87 a 00:32
29 GOMEZ, Eduardo BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA ELITE22 a 00:32
30 LOPEZ, Francisco CLUB CICLISTA CATRAL - TELFMA-30113 a 00:32
31 CAMARA, Pedro BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB231 a 00:32
32 VERBERGHT, Thierry ZEBRA RENT - CC PEDREGUERMA-30102 a 00:32
33 TORRELLA, Roman ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2371 a 00:32
34 DOMENS, Alberto ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2364 a 00:32
35 PEREZ, Juan Jose BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA ELITE32 a 00:32
36 GARCIA, Hector BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA SUB2321 a 00:32
37 JUAN, Miguel ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENELITE44 a 00:32
38 GRANERO, Mario BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB236 a 00:32
39 MORANTE, Javier BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB2310 a 00:32
40 GALINDO, Nicolas EL BICHO - PRIME NUMBERSSUB2359 a 00:32
41 MARTIN, Carlos IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVELELITE116 a 00:32
42 ORTEGA, Carlos ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2370 a 00:32
43 GARCIA, Pedro BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA SUB2320 a 00:32
44 FERNANDEZ, Kevin Scott ULEVEL FRUTAMINEELITE86 a 01:15
45 MIRALLES, Tomas VIGO - RIAS BAIXASELITE91 a 01:28
46 PEÑAS, Manuel BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA SUB2331 a 02:39
47 MIRAVALLES, Ferran GRANJARINYA-GSPORTMA-30118 a 02:39
48 PONS, Miquel ULEVEL FRUTAMINESUB2389 a 02:39
49 OLIVARES, Abel ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENSUB2346 a 02:39
50 HERRERA, Angel BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA SUB2324 a 02:39
51 MARTINEZ, Vicente YOUR BIKE ULB SPORTMA-30101 a 02:39
52 SERRANO, Sergio HIGH LEVEL - GSPORTSUB2378 a 02:39
53 FAJARDO, Martin ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANELITE65 a 05:27
54 PEREZ, Aaron ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENSUB2347 a 05:27
55 MARTINEZ, Neo EL BICHO - PRIME NUMBERSELITE61 a 05:29
56 PEREZ, Francisco Jose ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENELITE48 a 05:30
57 MOIR, Calum Philip BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB239 a 05:30
58 HERNANDEZ, David BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA ELITE23 a 05:32
59 CARSI, Hugo Juan HIGH LEVEL - GSPORTSUB2373 a 06:31
60 MENA, Diego TENERFEBIKEPOINT-LA SEDE SUB2383 a 12:04

Sub - 23
1 ARTIGUES, Jordi HIGH LEVEL - GSPORTSUB2372 3:41:34
2 CRAUSE, Pedri BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB233 a 00:19
3 GARCIA, Victor EL BICHO - PRIME NUMBESUB2360 a 00:26
4 IMPERIAL, Andres VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDSUB2341 a 00:26
5 MERENCIANO, Alejandro ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUSUB2345 a 00:26
6 ETHAN, Joshua TENERFEBIKEPOINT-LA SESUB2380 a 00:26
7 FAJARDO, Adrian ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2367 a 00:26
8 CASTELLA, Mikel ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2363 a 00:26
9 GARCIA, Jesus VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDSUB2339 a 00:26

10 LLOPIS, Emilio HIGH LEVEL - GSPORTSUB2375 a 00:26
11 VILLAVERDE, Joel ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUSUB2350 a 00:30
12 MONROIG, Izan VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDSUB2342 a 00:32
13 GUTIERREZ, Diego BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB237 a 00:32
14 MESTRE, Marc ULEVEL FRUTAMINESUB2388 a 00:32
15 DIAZ, Dario VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDSUB2337 a 00:32
16 FUENTES, Antonio VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDSUB2338 a 00:32
17 FAJARDO, Alex ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANSUB2366 a 00:32
18 PEREZ, Carlos G D SUPERMERCADO FROISUB23115 a 00:32
19 CAMARA, Pedro BROCAR-RALI-ALESUB231 a 00:32

Elites
1 TERUEL, Eloy ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUELITE49 3:41:36
2 PASCUAL, Eusebio VIGO - RIAS BAIXASELITE92 a 00:03
3 CASTELLANO, Victor ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUELITE43 a 00:13
4 GUTIERREZ, Carlos EQUIPO CORTIZOELITE104 a 00:24
5 CANO, Juan Diego VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDELITE36 a 00:24
6 CANOVAS, Antonio BROCOLI MECANICO SAKAELITE17 a 00:24
7 GONZALEZ, Jorge AVIMOSA-CHOZAS TEAMELITE52 a 00:28
8 RUS, Francisco VIGO - RIAS BAIXASELITE93 a 00:28
9 JUAN, Miguel HEMON - RTE BENAVENTELITE97 a 00:30

10 IZQUIERDO, Vicent ULEVEL FRUTAMINEELITE87 a 00:30
11 GOMEZ, Eduardo BROCOLI MECANICO SAKAELITE22 a 00:30
12 PEREZ, Juan Jose BROCOLI MECANICO SAKAELITE32 a 00:30
13 JUAN, Miguel ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUELITE44 a 00:30
14 MARTIN, Carlos IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVELELITE116 a 00:30
15 FERNANDEZ, Kevin Scott ULEVEL FRUTAMINEELITE86 a 01:13
16 MIRALLES, Tomas VIGO - RIAS BAIXASELITE91 a 01:26
17 FAJARDO, Martin ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRANELITE65 a 05:25
18 MARTINEZ, Neo EL BICHO - PRIME NUMBEELITE61 a 05:27
19 PEREZ, Francisco Jose ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUELITE48 a 05:28

Masters - 30
1 LOPEZ, Francisco CLUB CICLISTA CATRAL - TMA-30113 3:42:06
2 VERBERGHT, Thierry ZEBRA RENT - CC PEDREGMA-30102
3 MIRAVALLES, Ferran GRANJARINYA-GSPORTMA-30118 a 02:07
4 MARTINEZ, Vicente YOUR BIKE ULB SPORTMA-30101 a 02:07

CLASIFICACIÓN  EQUIPOS
ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENTES 11:05:251
VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FUENTES 11:06:002
BROCAR-RALI-ALE 11:06:053
ESSAX - GRUPO ARRFRAN 11:06:064
BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA LORCA 11:06:125
VIGO - RIAS BAIXAS 11:06:456
ULEVEL FRUTAMINE 11:07:017
HIGH LEVEL - GSPORT 11:07:478
EL BICHO - PRIME NUMBERS 11:11:099

CLASIFICACIÓN   METAS   VOLANTES 
FAJARDO TOLEDO, ADRIAN 51 67
LLOPIS GINER, EMILIO 52 75
ARTIGUES COSANO, JORDI 33 72
PASCUAL BONHOME, EUSEBIO 34 92
TERUEL ROVIRA, ELOY 15 49
DOMENS PEÑA, ALBERTO 16 64

CLASIFICACIÓN   MONTAÑA 
LLOPIS GINER, EMILIO 31 75
DOMENS PEÑA, ALBERTO 32 64
CASTELLANO , VICTOR 23 43
FAJARDO TOLEDO, MARTIN 24 65
PASCUAL BONHOME, EUSEBIO 15 92
ETHAN DIKE, JOSHUA 16 80


